
ARAB-ISRAEU CONFLICT

B. Income (in Cash and in Kind)

959

Item
(Confi-

dential)

1.
2.
3.
4.

5.
6.
7.

9.
10.
11.
12.

1949 1950 1951

Export of Goods (FOB)
Insurance Companies & Local Transport
Tourism .".
National Funds, Independence Loan & Public

Institutions
U.S. Grant-in-Aid
Foreign Representatives in Israel
Private remittances & purchases by the public-
Releases of Sterling Balances and Balance of

Purchase and Sale by Issue Dept
Foreign Securities
U.S. Loan Imports
Non-Payment Imports
Other Loans and Credits

$29.68
3.08
5.88

68.60

—4.20
14.56

23.80

—17.20
62.62
32.76

$44.96
2.52
3.36

52.92

—2.80
14.00

49.96

—46.68
51.24
60.48

$56.76
1.40
2.80

82.60
14.00
1.68

16.24

32.20
,9.52

46.12
71.40
68.32

Total $262.48 $328.72 $403.04

IV. Foreign Trade (Unclassified)
(In Israel Pounds)

1948*
1949
1950
1951
19521

tJrporB Excess of

Israel
Imports Products

23,213,940 1,326,126
87,572,333 10,176,854

102,604,442 12,552,415
123,348,685 15,983,483
20,160,733 4,174,959

Total ImgH' ?«•
Re-Eiports Exports laports

214,622 1,540,748 21,673,192
422,689 10,599,543 76,972,790
609,797 13,202,212 89,442,1^30
736,582 16,720,065 I05,672/<83
106,247 4,281,201 15,879527

Total 356,900,133 44,213,837 2,089,937 47,343,769 319,840,o72

'July through December only. No figures are available for the first six weeks (May 15 to June 30) after
the founding of the State. [Footnote in the source text.)

t January and February only. [Footnote in the source text.)

No. 454

'Editorial Note

In a note of July 1, the Embassy in Israel informed the Israeli
Government that the latter had been declared eligible to receive
reimbursable military assistance under section 408(e) of the Mutual
Defense Assistance Act of 1949, as amended, provided the neces-
sary assurances required by the Act were forthcoming. In a note of
July 23, the Israeli Government gave the necessary assurances, and
the agreement entered into force on July 23. For text of the notes
exchanged, see 3 UST (pt. 4) 4985.


